

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35646/2013

RANJIT S/O LATE RAM CHANDRA(D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajjan K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, defects have not been cured in the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos.1 to 3. One week's time, as last opportunity, is extended for curing the defects.

List again on 15.12.2014.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar