

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35646/2013

RANJIT S/O LATE RAM CHANDRA(D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the Ld. Counsel for
respondent nos. 1 to 3 defects in the counter affidavit have
not been cured. Considering the fact that the parties have
entered appearance and even after giving opportunity though
they have filed counter affidavit, but the same remains
defective.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process

the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.18

with law.

10:52:17 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar