

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35646/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2013 in CWP No. 28598/2007 in RA No. 300001/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RANJIT S/O LATE RAM CHANDRA(D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajan K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master